reader’s convenience. Unless specified otherwise, such web sites and the information or links contained therein are not incorporated into, and
are not part of, this Official Statement for purposes of, and as that term is defined in, the Rule.

The Resolution will approve the form and content of this Official Statement, and any addenda, supplement or amendment thereto issued on
behalf of the Corporation, and will authorize its further use in the reoffering of the Bonds by the Underwriter.

This Official Statement will be approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation for distribution in accordance with the provisions of the
SEC rule codified at 17 C.F.R. Section 240.15c2‐12.

MARBLE FALLS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

/s/
   President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

/s/
  Secretary, Board of Directors

(this page intentionally left blank)

APPENDIX A
FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ISSUER

(this page intentionally left blank)

PRO FORMA SALES TAX DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS TABLE 1

Fiscal Year Currently Total Net
Ending Outstanding Debt
Sept. 30 Debt Service Principal Interest Total Service*

2022 892,225$   300,000$   275,850$   575,850$   1,468,075$
2023 890,684   460,000   224,400   684,400   1,575,084
2024 893,654   180,000   214,800   394,800   1,288,454
2025 891,046   180,000   209,400   389,400   1,280,446
2026 891,363   165,000   204,225   369,225   1,260,588
2027 896,052   155,000   199,425   354,425   1,250,477
2028 509,088   385,000   191,325   576,325   1,085,413
2029 508,175   395,000   179,625   574,625   1,082,800
2030 511,550   405,000   167,625   572,625   1,084,175
2031 508,975   420,000   155,250   575,250   1,084,225
2032 510,688   430,000   142,500   572,500   1,083,188
2033 511,450   445,000   129,375   574,375   1,085,825
2034 511,263   460,000   115,800   575,800   1,087,063
2035 510,125   475,000   101,775   576,775   1,086,900
2036 508,038   490,000   87,300   577,300   1,085,338
2037 -   500,000   72,450   572,450   572,450
2038 -   515,000   57,225   572,225   572,225
2039 -   535,000   41,475   576,475   576,475
2040 -   550,000   25,200   575,200   575,200
2041 -   565,000   8,475   573,475   573,475
Total 9,944,376$   8,010,000$   2,803,500$   10,813,500$   20,757,876$

PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE TABLE 2

Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements (2023) 1,575,084$   *

Gross Sales Tax Revenues for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 2,488,135$

Estimated Pro Forma Coverage based on Total Revenues Available 1.58X *

Average Annual Debt Service 1,037,894$   *

Gross Sales Tax Revenues for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 2,488,135$

Estimated Pro Forma Coverage based on Total Revenues Available 2.40X *

The Bonds*

FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE ISSUER

*  Preliminary, subject to change.  Interest calculated at an assumed rate for illustrative purposes only.

*  Preliminary, subject to change.

A-1

PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT SCHEDULE TABLE 3
(As of October, 2021)

Principal Percent of
Fiscal Year Currently Unpaid at Principal
Ending 9-30 Outstanding (1) The Bonds* Total* End of Year* Retired (%)

2022 605,000$   300,000$   905,000$   14,665,000$
2023 620,000   460,000   1,080,000   13,585,000
2024 640,000   180,000   820,000   12,765,000
2025 655,000   180,000   835,000   11,930,000
2026 675,000   165,000   840,000   11,090,000   28.77%
2027 700,000   155,000   855,000   10,235,000
2028 335,000   385,000   720,000   9,515,000
2029 350,000   395,000   745,000   8,770,000
2030 370,000   405,000   775,000   7,995,000
2031 385,000   420,000   805,000   7,190,000   53.82%
2032 405,000   430,000   835,000   6,355,000
2033 425,000   445,000   870,000   5,485,000
2034 445,000   460,000   905,000   4,580,000
2035 465,000   475,000   940,000   3,640,000
2036 485,000   490,000   975,000   2,665,000   82.88%
2037 -   500,000   500,000   2,165,000
2038 -   515,000   515,000   1,650,000
2039 -   535,000   535,000   1,115,000
2040 -   550,000   550,000   565,000
2041 -   565,000   565,000   -   100.00%

Total 7,560,000$   8,010,000$   15,570,000$

REVENUE BOND DEBT DATA TABLE 4

Revenue Bond Debt Principal Outstanding (as of October 1, 2021)
Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, Taxable Series 2017 5,395,000$
Sales Tax Revenue Bond, Taxable Series 2020 2,165,000
Total 7,560,000$

Prospective Sales Tax Revenue Bond Debt Principal
Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2021 (the "Bonds") 8,010,000   *

Total Revenue Debt Principal Outstanding Following the Issuance of the Bonds 15,570,000$   *

Principal Repayment Schedule

(1) Excludes payments to the City for a portion of its Certificates of Obligation, Series 2018 ("City 2018 Obligations")